
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above (Month of October 2023) 

S.No 

Item Name Order Number 
Order Value in 

INR 

Mode 
of 

Tender 

Name of 
Successful 

Bidder 

1 AMC for Matlab Software for the year 
2023-26 

NIOT/S&P/CMC/9431/23-24  

dt. 30.10.2023 

INR 1,72,20,813.00 ST M/s. Design 
Tech Systems 
Pvt. Ltd 

2 Supply of Base frame for Shallow water 
trials 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25602/21-22 

dt. 10.10.2023 

INR 29,81,300.00 RC M/s. Global 
Engineers 

3 Spares for variable frequency drives- 
SIEMENS make 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25681/23-24 

dt. 31.10.2023 

INR 28,12,150.00 ST M/s. Siemens 
Large Drives 
India Private 
Limited 

4 Axial Piston Pump-Displacement 260cc 
(BOSCH REXROTH – MAKE) 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25680/23-24 

dt. 18.10.2023 

INR 30,79,665.00 ST  M/s.FLUID 
POWER 
HYDRAULICS 

5 Subsea Tooling Services (UK) Ltd NIOT/S&P/DSM/25645/22-23 

dt. 18.10.2023 

INR 96,68,994.00 OTSB M/s.Subsea 
tooling services 
(UK) Ltd 

6 RC for Spare Solar Radiation Sensor (SWR 
& LWR) 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28479/23-24 

dt. 20.10.2023 

INR 2,02,19,190.83 ST M/s. OTT 
HydroMet B.V. 



7 RC for Induction Cable for Deep Sea 
Mooring 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28442/22-23 

dt. 31.10.2023  

INR 1,59,37,500.00 OTTB M/s. Norinco 
Pvt. Ltd 

8 Sub Conn Cable Assemblies and 
connectors for emergency jettisoning 
system in manned submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100097/23-

24 dt. 17.10.2023 

INR.30,20,819.00 ST M/s.MacArtney 
AS 

9 Fabrication and Supply of Power 
Distribution System Enclosure and Imaging 
and Data System Enclosure. 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100071/23-
24  
dt. 18.10.2023 

INR 3,74,77,513.00 OTDB M/s.TiNi 
Industries 

10 Supply of Base frame for Shallow Water 
Trials  

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25602/21-22  
dt. 10.10.2023-RC 

INR 29,81,300.00 RC M/s. Global 
Engineers 

11 Pressure Hull Penetrator for manned 
6000m Manned Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100014/22-

23 dt.04.10.2023 

INR.18,26,29,734.71 
 

OTDB M/s. Birns Inc. 

12 Upgrade of reflection dongle to include 
Camera Mosaic module and additional 
reflection software license with all modules 
for AUV  

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100093/23-

24 dt: 16.10.2023 

INR.29,94,535.83 ST M/s. Kongsberg 
Discovery AS 

13 Gas Chromatography with Triple Quadrupole 
MS/MS with Multi Sampler for Microbial 
Identification System  

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27589/23-
24 Dt. 26.10.2023 

 

INR 1,78,14,038.20 OTTB M/s. Agilent 
Technologies 
Singapore 
(Sales) Pte Ltd, 
Singapore 

 Total amount purchase for the month of October - 2023 for Rs. 31,88,37,553.6/- (Rupees Thirty one Crore 

Eighty Eight Lakhs Thirty seven thousand five hundred fifty three and sixty paiseonly) 

 


